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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 29 Men, 50m Freestyle 25 years and older
17.10.2009 - 16:00 Results
Points: FINA 2004

Rank Age Time Pts

25 - 29 years

1. ZINTEL Michael 28 Tg Hochheim 29.14 423
2. WALD Christian 26 Bad Homburger SC 29.81 395
3. QUEST Stephan 28 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 30.01 388
4. MUNCK Christoph 26 Tg Hochheim 30.92 354
5. TRIAY Benoit 26 SL 31.53 334
6. KLUNKER Gerald 28 Tg Hochheim 34.01 266

30 - 34 years

1. VANLANCKER Didier 31 Nivelles Swimming Team 24.20 739
2. VISINESCU Adrian 33 Sporting Club Thionvillois 25.45 635
3. MARTJIN Gino 30 Roermondse Zwemvereniging 29.74 398
4. DEL PAPA Stefano 31 SL 31.39 339
5. KRON Markus 33 Tg Hochheim 32.67 300
6. IASEVOLI Espedito 30 SL 33.38 281

35 - 39 years

1. RECH Olivier 36 Sporting Club Thionvillois 24.86 682
2. SAUERSTEIN Andre 36 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 27.34 512
3. DELHAY Frederic 37 EMB 27.89 482
4. THIRIET Arnaud 37 Sporting Club Thionvillois 29.18 421
5. SCHOETKER Klaus-Martin 38 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 30.87 356
6. VAN MARKESTEIJN Dennis 37 Olympia 32.67 300

40 - 44 years

1. AILIO Ari 40 Kaleva Lahti 25.70 616
2. WESTPHAL Christian 42 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 28.06 474
3. MATLA Harold 41 Psv Masters 28.22 466
4. ANDRES Frederic 42 Florange Olympique Club 28.80 438
5. MUTTILAINEN Riku 44 Celtus 31.43 337
6. VACCA Jerome 43 SL 32.03 319
7. KIVISTOE Janne 42 Hämeenlinnan Masters Uimarit 34.04 265

45 - 49 years

1. WILKIN Marc 45 EMB 29.95 390
2. JUNGBLUTH Achim 47 SV Hüllenberg e.V. 29.95 390
3. CHALMER Olaf 45 SL 30.12 383
4. CASTER Ralph 48 Roermondse Zwemvereniging 31.13 347
5. RIEBEL Christoph 48 Tg Hochheim 31.46 336
6. SCHMITZ Mark 47 SC Aqua Köln 2008 e.V. 33.42 280
7. KLAUS Philip 47 Tg Hochheim 34.40 257
8. OLIVER Mark 45 SL 45.27 113
9. GILLOT Pascal 47 Ust Hayange 47.53 98

50 - 54 years

1. ZWIERS Willem 51 AquAmigos 30.60 366
2. HOFFMANN Hans-Juergen 54 SV Hüllenberg e.V. 32.92 293
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 29, Men, 50m Freestyle

45 - 49 years

1. WILKIN Marc 45 EMB 29.95 390
2. JUNGBLUTH Achim 47 SV Hüllenberg e.V. 29.95 390
3. CHALMER Olaf 45 SL 30.12 383
4. CASTER Ralph 48 Roermondse Zwemvereniging 31.13 347
5. RIEBEL Christoph 48 Tg Hochheim 31.46 336
6. SCHMITZ Mark 47 SC Aqua Köln 2008 e.V. 33.42 280
7. KLAUS Philip 47 Tg Hochheim 34.40 257
8. OLIVER Mark 45 SL 45.27 113
9. GILLOT Pascal 47 Ust Hayange 47.53 98

55 - 59 years

1. MACHER Paul 55 SEB 61 38.02 190

60 - 64 years

1. UIJTENBOGAART Donald 62 Z.V. "Het Y" 32.49 305
2. JOSE Wolfgang 62 SSG SMR 33.74 273
3. GRUETERS Werner 61 SG Mönchengladbach 34.37 258

65 - 69 years

1. SCHLOEMER Franz 68 Mainzer SV 01 43.46 128

70 - 74 years

1. HETTRICH Helmut 71 SSG SMR 51.72 76
2. KRAJEWSKI Christian 70 Mainzer SV 01 56.95 57
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 129 Men, 50m Freestyle Prémasters
17.10.2009 - 15:55 Results
Points: FINA 2004

Rank Age Time Pts

1. SEMLER Romain 20 Nautique Club Lunéville 27.38 510
2. BEUSTER Nico 21 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 28.12 471
3. KRUESEMANN Horst 24 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 29.21 420
4. MUNCK Thomas 24 Tg Hochheim 34.96 245
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 10 Men, 100m Freestyle 25 years and older
17.10.2009 - 9:30 Results
Points: FINA 2004

Rank Age Time Pts

25 - 29 years

1. PIMOT Christopher 27 Stade Francais Olympique Courbevoie 58.13 574
50m: 28.62 28.62 100m: 58.13 29.51

2. ZINTEL Michael 28 Tg Hochheim 1:04.31 424
50m: 30.44 30.44 100m: 1:04.31 33.86

3. QUEST Stephan 28 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 1:06.60 381
50m: 31.48 31.48 100m: 1:06.60 35.12

4. ROFFE Arnaud 29 Ust Hayange 1:06.96 375
50m: 31.36 31.36 100m: 1:06.96 35.59

5. TRIAY Benoit 26 SL 1:10.13 327
50m: 33.27 33.27 100m: 1:10.13 36.85

6. MUNCK Christoph 26 Tg Hochheim 1:18.59 232
DSQ WALD Christian 26 Bad Homburger SC 1:08.18 G2

G2
50m: 31.58 31.58 100m: 1:08.18 36.59

30 - 34 years

1. SIBIRIL Laurent 33 Stade Francais Olympique Courbevoie 59.59 532
50m: 28.93 28.93 100m: 59.59 30.66

2. SCHUSTER Silvere 30 Club des Nageurs de Paris 1:00.05 520
50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:00.05 30.78

3. BASTIN Vincent 32 Chaudfontaine Thermale Natation 1:00.51 508
50m: 29.27 29.27 100m: 1:00.51 31.24

4. MARTJIN Gino 30 Roermondse Zwemvereniging 1:04.44 421
50m: 30.13 30.13 100m: 1:04.44 34.31

5. VILLETTE Thibault 34 Florange Olympique Club 1:06.00 392
50m: 30.01 30.01 100m: 1:06.00 35.99

6. DLUCANECKI Michael 30 Sporting Club Thionvillois 1:07.84 361
50m: 32.55 32.55 100m: 1:07.84 35.29

7. RUIJS Han 30 Roermondse Zwemvereniging 1:08.27 354
50m: 32.07 32.07 100m: 1:08.27 36.20

8. DEL PAPA Stefano 31 SL 1:11.00 315
50m: 33.95 33.95 100m: 1:11.00 37.05

9. NOWAK Rafal 34 Czestochowa 1:41.35 108
DSQ IASEVOLI Espedito 30 SL 1:15.92

35 - 39 years

1. RECH Olivier 36 Sporting Club Thionvillois 55.18 671
50m: 26.91 26.91 100m: 55.18 28.27

2. MOELLER Bjoern 37 SL 1:01.40 487
50m: 30.13 30.13 100m: 1:01.40 31.26

3. SCHOETKER Klaus-Martin 38 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 1:09.13 341
50m: 33.70 33.70 100m: 1:09.13 35.42
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 10, Men, 100m Freestyle

40 - 44 years

1. WEBER Frank 44 SSG SMR 1:00.15 518
50m: 28.32 28.32 100m: 1:00.15 31.83

2. WESTPHAL Christian 42 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 1:01.26 490
50m: 28.78 28.78 100m: 1:01.26 32.47

3. LEERS Stephan 43 SSG SMR 1:03.69 436
4. LEBOIS Pascal 40 SL 1:07.97 359

50m: 34.31 34.31 100m: 1:07.97 33.66

5. MUTTILAINEN Riku 44 Celtus 1:09.58 334
50m: 33.27 33.27 100m: 1:09.58 36.30

6. SHEEHAN Joseph 41 SL 1:10.97 315
50m: 33.28 33.28 100m: 1:10.97 37.69

45 - 49 years

1. TIDELSKI Sven 48 SC Poseidon Koblenz 1:04.60 418
2. SEUSER Ralf 48 SV Hüllenberg e.V. 1:06.93 376

50m: 31.32 31.32 100m: 1:06.93 35.61

3. CASTER Ralph 48 Roermondse Zwemvereniging 1:07.48 367
50m: 31.80 31.80 100m: 1:07.48 35.68

4. CHALMER Olaf 45 SL 1:08.33 353
50m: 32.68 32.68 100m: 1:08.33 35.64

5. JUNGBLUTH Achim 47 SV Hüllenberg e.V. 1:09.24 339
50m: 31.79 31.79 100m: 1:09.24 37.44

6. D'ALESSANDRO Carlos 46 SL 1:09.98 329
7. RIEBEL Christoph 48 Tg Hochheim 1:11.80 304

50m: 33.95 33.95 100m: 1:11.80 37.85

8. DREYSTADT Laurent 46 Florange Olympique Club 1:13.14 288
50m: 34.00 34.00 100m: 1:13.14 39.14

9. KLAUS Philip 47 Tg Hochheim 1:15.14 266
50m: 35.64 35.64 100m: 1:15.14 39.50

DSQ GILLOT Pascal 47 Ust Hayange 1:40.71 G2
G2

50m: 45.93 45.93 100m: 1:40.71 54.77

50 - 54 years

1. FEICKERT Jochen 53 SSG SMR 1:19.33 226
50m: 37.19 37.19 100m: 1:19.33 42.14

55 - 59 years

1. FRIZZO Joseph 55 Ust Hayange 1:10.32 324
50m: 32.99 32.99 100m: 1:10.32 37.33

60 - 64 years

1. BIERING-SORENSEN Fin 61 USG Copenhagen 1:08.24 354
2. ZIVAKOVIC Svetozar 64 SSG SMR 1:16.48 252

50m: 35.78 35.78 100m: 1:16.48 40.70

3. JOSE Wolfgang 62 SSG SMR 1:18.17 236
50m: 38.03 38.03 100m: 1:18.17 40.13
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 10, Men, 100m Freestyle

65 - 69 years

1. SCHLOEMER Franz 68 Mainzer SV 01 1:36.11 127
50m: 45.08 45.08 100m: 1:36.11 51.03

70 - 74 years

1. HETTRICH Helmut 71 SSG SMR 2:02.91 61
50m: 58.44 58.44 100m: 2:02.91 1:04.46

2. KRAJEWSKI Christian 70 Mainzer SV 01 2:15.61 45
50m: 1:02.62 1:02.62 100m: 2:15.61 1:12.99

75 - 79 years

1. FRICOT Guy 76 C.C.S.Marche-En-Famenne 2:50.15 23
50m: 1:24.81 1:24.81 100m: 2:50.15 1:25.34
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 110 Men, 100m Freestyle Prémasters
17.10.2009 - 9:25 Results
Points: FINA 2004

Rank Age Time Pts

1. SEMLER Romain 20 Nautique Club Lunéville 1:00.78 502
50m: 29.87 29.87 100m: 1:00.78 30.90

2. BEUSTER Nico 21 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 1:01.61 482
50m: 29.86 29.86 100m: 1:01.61 31.74

3. KRUESEMANN Horst 24 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 1:04.66 417
50m: 30.91 30.91 100m: 1:04.66 33.74

4. MUNCK Thomas 24 Tg Hochheim 1:24.42 187
50m: 37.78 37.78 100m: 1:24.42 46.64
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 23 Men, 200m Freestyle 25 years and older
17.10.2009 - 14:35 Results
Points: FINA 2004

Rank Age Time Pts

25 - 29 years

1. PIMOT Christopher 27 Stade Francais Olympique Courbevoie 2:08.98 554
50m: 30.50 30.50 100m: 1:03.51 33.00 150m: 1:37.56 34.05 200m: 2:08.98 31.41

2. STARZEC Bruno 28 Stade Francais Olympique Courbevoie 2:17.35 459
50m: 32.77 32.77 100m: 1:06.85 34.08 150m: 1:41.86 35.01 200m: 2:17.35 35.48

3. ZINTEL Michael 28 Tg Hochheim 2:32.16 337
50m: 33.03 33.03 100m: 1:10.78 37.75 150m: 1:51.87 41.08 200m: 2:32.16 40.29

4. TRIAY Benoit 26 SL 2:43.02 274
50m: 37.49 37.49 100m: 1:18.55 41.06 150m: 2:00.87 42.31 200m: 2:43.02 42.14

5. CLEMENT Steve 28 SL 2:54.37 224
50m: 39.59 39.59 100m: 1:24.19 44.60 150m: 2:10.27 46.07 200m: 2:54.37 44.10

30 - 34 years

1. SIBIRIL Laurent 33 Stade Francais Olympique Courbevoie 2:08.88 555
50m: 30.38 30.38 100m: 1:03.38 33.00 150m: 1:36.67 33.28 200m: 2:08.88 32.21

2. BASTIN Vincent 32 Chaudfontaine Thermale Natation 2:19.81 435
50m: 31.21 31.21 100m: 1:06.13 34.92 150m: 1:42.68 36.55 200m: 2:19.81 37.12

3. MARTJIN Gino 30 Roermondse Zwemvereniging 2:33.12 331
50m: 34.85 34.85 100m: 1:12.55 37.69 150m: 1:52.89 40.34 200m: 2:33.12 40.23

35 - 39 years

1. THIRIET Arnaud 37 Sporting Club Thionvillois 2:20.92 425
50m: 32.79 32.79 100m: 1:08.65 35.85 150m: 1:45.57 36.91 200m: 2:20.92 35.34

2. SOEDERHOLM Arno 39 Vetehiset Helsinki 2:36.22 312
50m: 35.53 35.53 100m: 1:13.97 38.44 200m: 2:36.22 1:22.24

40 - 44 years

1. CHEVALIER Michel 43 Ust Hayange 2:19.30 440
100m: 1:07.20 1:07.20 200m: 2:19.30 1:12.10

2. LEERS Stephan 43 SSG SMR 2:29.67 355
50m: 33.54 33.54 100m: 1:10.37 36.83 150m: 1:50.04 39.66 200m: 2:29.67 39.63

3. LEBOIS Pascal 40 SL 2:34.01 325
50m: 35.23 35.23 100m: 1:13.31 38.07 150m: 1:53.09 39.77 200m: 2:34.01 40.91

4. MUTTILAINEN Riku 44 Celtus 2:37.30 305
100m: 1:15.00 1:15.00 200m: 2:37.30 1:22.30

45 - 49 years

1. GROVE Ronald 48 Oceanus Aalsmeer 2:22.38 412
50m: 32.55 32.55 100m: 1:08.92 36.37 150m: 1:46.65 37.73 200m: 2:22.38 35.72

2. BARETH Eric 46 Nautique Club Lunéville 2:27.61 370
50m: 34.80 34.80 100m: 1:12.92 38.12 150m: 1:51.03 38.10 200m: 2:27.61 36.58

3. CHALMER Olaf 45 SL 2:28.28 365
50m: 34.46 34.46 100m: 1:12.52 38.06 150m: 1:51.28 38.75 200m: 2:28.28 36.99

4. CASTER Ralph 48 Roermondse Zwemvereniging 2:31.15 344
50m: 33.76 33.76 100m: 1:11.86 38.09 150m: 1:52.57 40.70 200m: 2:31.15 38.58
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 23, Men, 200m Freestyle, 45 - 49 years

Rank Age Time Pts

5. D'ALESSANDRO Carlos 46 SL 2:35.97 313
50m: 35.66 35.66 100m: 1:14.53 38.87 150m: 1:55.93 41.40 200m: 2:35.97 40.03

6. RIEBEL Christoph 48 Tg Hochheim 2:48.31 249
50m: 36.03 36.03 100m: 1:17.18 41.14 150m: 2:01.98 44.80 200m: 2:48.31 46.32

50 - 54 years

1. LAMBRECHT Gerd 50 SSG SMR 2:25.41 387
100m: 1:08.18 1:08.18 200m: 2:25.41 1:17.22

2. ZWIERS Willem 51 AquAmigos 2:31.43 342
50m: 36.04 36.04 100m: 1:15.11 39.07 150m: 1:56.00 40.89 200m: 2:31.43 35.42

3. FEICKERT Jochen 53 SSG SMR 2:59.69 205
50m: 38.98 38.98 100m: 1:24.87 45.88 150m: 2:13.09 48.22 200m: 2:59.69 46.59

55 - 59 years

1. DURAND Herve 57 Neptune Club de France 2:28.73 361
50m: 34.50 34.50 100m: 1:12.41 37.90 150m: 1:50.95 38.54 200m: 2:28.73 37.77

60 - 64 years

1. BIERING-SORENSEN Fin 61 USG Copenhagen 2:29.58 355
50m: 36.01 36.01 100m: 1:13.90 37.88 150m: 1:52.06 38.16 200m: 2:29.58 37.51

2. ZIVAKOVIC Svetozar 64 SSG SMR 2:51.47 236
50m: 38.74 38.74 100m: 1:22.05 43.31 150m: 2:07.75 45.69 200m: 2:51.47 43.72

70 - 74 years

1. DEGENAAR Rudolf 70 DST 3:44.10 106
50m: 50.41 50.41 100m: 1:49.13 58.72 150m: 2:51.03 1:01.90 200m: 3:44.10 53.07

2. KRAJEWSKI Christian 70 Mainzer SV 01 4:45.34 51
50m: 1:05.93 1:05.93 100m: 2:17.57 1:11.64 150m: 3:32.16 1:14.59 200m: 4:45.34 1:13.18

75 - 79 years

1. FRICOT Guy 76 C.C.S.Marche-En-Famenne 5:54.62 27
50m: 1:26.12 1:26.12 100m: 2:55.37 1:29.24 150m: 4:26.75 1:31.38 200m: 5:54.62 1:27.86
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 123 Men, 200m Freestyle Prémasters
17.10.2009 - 14:25 Results
Points: FINA 2004

Rank Age Time Pts

1. BEUSTER Nico 21 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 2:17.10 461
50m: 31.24 31.24 100m: 1:05.85 34.61 150m: 1:41.74 35.89 200m: 2:17.10 35.35

2. NALBACH Martin 20 SV Hüllenberg e.V. 2:17.32 459
50m: 31.84 31.84 100m: 1:06.26 34.41 150m: 1:42.59 36.33 200m: 2:17.32 34.73
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 17 Men, 400m Freestyle 25 years and older
17.10.2009 - 10:50 Results
Points: FINA 2004

Rank Age Time Pts

25 - 29 years

1. STARZEC Bruno 28 Stade Francais Olympique Courbevoie 4:42.42 501
50m: 33.67 33.67 150m: 1:43.59 34.76 250m: 2:55.13 36.01 350m: 4:07.08 36.32

100m: 1:08.83 35.16 200m: 2:19.11 35.51 300m: 3:30.75 35.62 400m: 4:42.42 35.34

2. PIMOT Christopher 27 Stade Francais Olympique Courbevoie 4:47.01 477
50m: 31.50 31.50 150m: 1:42.90 36.11 250m: 2:55.95 36.39 350m: 4:09.83 37.53

100m: 1:06.78 35.28 200m: 2:19.56 36.66 300m: 3:32.30 36.34 400m: 4:47.01 37.17

3. NOAL Jean-Francois 29 Sporting Club Thionvillois 5:01.48 412
50m: 33.65 33.65 150m: 1:47.33 37.90 250m: 3:05.61 39.48 350m: 4:23.35 38.55

100m: 1:09.42 35.77 200m: 2:26.13 38.79 300m: 3:44.79 39.18 400m: 5:01.48 38.13

4. CLEMENT Steve 28 SL 6:16.43 212
50m: 41.42 41.42 150m: 2:13.96 47.24 250m: 3:51.23 49.05 350m: 5:30.04 48.96

100m: 1:26.71 45.29 200m: 3:02.17 48.20 300m: 4:41.08 49.85 400m: 6:16.43 46.38

30 - 34 years

1. SIBIRIL Laurent 33 Stade Francais Olympique Courbevoie 4:34.73 544
50m: 31.31 31.31 150m: 1:40.43 35.25 250m: 2:50.85 35.12 350m: 4:01.40 35.16

100m: 1:05.18 33.87 200m: 2:15.73 35.30 300m: 3:26.24 35.38 400m: 4:34.73 33.32

2. NEMURAT Claude 34 Nautique Club Lunéville 4:39.93 514
50m: 31.79 31.79 150m: 1:42.79 35.75 250m: 2:54.64 35.58 350m: 4:06.84 35.85

100m: 1:07.04 35.25 200m: 2:19.06 36.26 300m: 3:30.99 36.34 400m: 4:39.93 33.08

3. VISINESCU Adrian 33 Sporting Club Thionvillois 4:40.60 511
50m: 31.91 31.91 150m: 1:42.27 35.23 250m: 2:53.04 35.25 350m: 4:05.49 36.41

100m: 1:07.03 35.12 200m: 2:17.78 35.51 300m: 3:29.07 36.03 400m: 4:40.60 35.11

4. SANTOS Patrick 30 Club des Nageurs de Paris 4:48.62 469
50m: 32.49 32.49 200m: 2:20.42 1:12.43 400m: 4:48.62 1:13.47

100m: 1:07.98 35.49 300m: 3:35.14 1:14.72

5. LE SOURD-THEBAUD Francois 34 Club des Nageurs de Paris 5:33.03 306
50m: 37.22 37.22 150m: 2:00.12 41.74 250m: 3:25.68 43.22 350m: 4:50.62 42.75

100m: 1:18.37 41.15 200m: 2:42.46 42.34 300m: 4:07.87 42.19 400m: 5:33.03 42.40

6. MARTJIN Gino 30 Roermondse Zwemvereniging 5:44.59 276
50m: 36.25 36.25 150m: 1:57.24 41.42 250m: 3:26.37 44.77 350m: 4:59.31 46.87

100m: 1:15.81 39.56 200m: 2:41.60 44.36 300m: 4:12.43 46.06 400m: 5:44.59 45.28

7. KRON Markus 33 Tg Hochheim 6:39.41 177
50m: 39.18 39.18 150m: 2:18.22 51.63 250m: 4:04.71 54.33 350m: 5:51.56 53.12

100m: 1:26.59 47.40 200m: 3:10.37 52.14 300m: 4:58.44 53.73 400m: 6:39.41 47.84

35 - 39 years

1. RECH Olivier 36 Sporting Club Thionvillois 4:40.05 514
50m: 31.76 31.76 150m: 1:45.09 37.35 250m: 2:58.66 36.56 350m: 4:08.47 34.73

100m: 1:07.74 35.97 200m: 2:22.10 37.01 300m: 3:33.74 35.07 400m: 4:40.05 31.57

2. THIRIET Arnaud 37 Sporting Club Thionvillois 5:02.18 409
50m: 35.29 35.29 150m: 1:50.98 38.24 250m: 3:07.55 38.26 350m: 4:25.08 38.96

100m: 1:12.73 37.44 200m: 2:29.29 38.31 300m: 3:46.12 38.56 400m: 5:02.18 37.09

3. VAN HOLSTEYN Oscar 38 AquAmigos 5:13.53 366
50m: 35.01 35.01 150m: 1:53.70 40.01 250m: 3:14.23 40.36 350m: 4:34.29 40.12

100m: 1:13.68 38.66 200m: 2:33.86 40.16 300m: 3:54.17 39.93 400m: 5:13.53 39.23
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 17, Men, 400m Freestyle

40 - 44 years

1. SCHUBERT Birger 44 SC Poseidon Koblenz 4:58.65 424
50m: 32.75 32.75 150m: 1:46.02 37.24 250m: 3:02.10 38.20 350m: 4:20.32 39.13

100m: 1:08.77 36.02 200m: 2:23.90 37.88 300m: 3:41.19 39.08 400m: 4:58.65 38.32

2. SCHUMACHER Michel 41 Sporting Club Thionvillois 5:05.76 395
50m: 34.86 34.86 150m: 1:51.34 38.73 250m: 3:09.67 39.03 350m: 4:27.97 38.90

100m: 1:12.60 37.74 200m: 2:30.63 39.29 300m: 3:49.07 39.39 400m: 5:05.76 37.78

3. DOCHEN Pierre 44 SL 5:17.98 351
50m: 35.04 35.04 150m: 1:54.18 39.93 250m: 3:15.10 40.45 350m: 4:37.34 41.26

100m: 1:14.25 39.21 200m: 2:34.64 40.45 300m: 3:56.07 40.97 400m: 5:17.98 40.64

4. JUNCKER Patrick 42 SL 5:23.72 333
50m: 36.97 36.97 150m: 1:57.59 40.64 250m: 3:19.56 40.91 350m: 4:42.80 41.74

100m: 1:16.94 39.97 200m: 2:38.65 41.06 300m: 4:01.05 41.48 400m: 5:23.72 40.92

5. LEBOIS Pascal 40 SL 5:45.33 274
50m: 39.12 39.12 150m: 2:03.90 43.17 250m: 3:31.67 44.08 350m: 5:02.16 45.36

100m: 1:20.73 41.61 200m: 2:47.59 43.68 300m: 4:16.80 45.12 400m: 5:45.33 43.16

45 - 49 years

1. ANDRONICO Salvo 47 SL 4:55.87 436
50m: 33.35 33.35 150m: 1:46.98 37.36 250m: 3:03.42 38.69 350m: 4:19.33 37.91

100m: 1:09.62 36.26 200m: 2:24.73 37.74 300m: 3:41.41 37.98 400m: 4:55.87 36.54

2. CHALMER Olaf 45 SL 5:12.35 370
50m: 35.99 35.99 150m: 1:53.16 39.22 250m: 3:12.98 39.85 350m: 4:33.24 39.94

100m: 1:13.94 37.94 200m: 2:33.12 39.96 300m: 3:53.30 40.32 400m: 5:12.35 39.10

3. SEUSER Ralf 48 SV Hüllenberg e.V. 5:15.63 359
50m: 34.78 34.78 150m: 1:51.21 39.20 250m: 3:12.83 41.06 350m: 4:35.67 41.84

100m: 1:12.00 37.21 200m: 2:31.76 40.55 300m: 3:53.82 40.99 400m: 5:15.63 39.96

4. TIDELSKI Sven 48 SC Poseidon Koblenz 5:21.93 338
50m: 35.73 35.73 150m: 1:53.80 39.54 250m: 3:17.41 42.03 350m: 4:42.06 41.72

100m: 1:14.26 38.53 200m: 2:35.37 41.57 300m: 4:00.34 42.93 400m: 5:21.93 39.87

5. ATZENI Aldo 45 Florange Olympique Club 6:01.41 239
50m: 37.64 37.64 150m: 2:05.96 45.89 250m: 3:39.56 46.90 350m: 5:14.67 48.02

100m: 1:20.06 42.42 200m: 2:52.66 46.70 300m: 4:26.64 47.07 400m: 6:01.41 46.74

6. OLIVER Mark 45 SL 8:40.18 80
50m: 47.50 47.50 150m: 2:56.65 1:07.49 250m: 5:13.34 1:08.53 350m: 7:33.64 1:09.51

100m: 1:49.16 1:01.66 200m: 4:04.81 1:08.16 300m: 6:24.12 1:10.78 400m: 8:40.18 1:06.54

50 - 54 years

1. LAMBRECHT Gerd 50 SSG SMR 5:13.68 366
50m: 34.25 34.25 150m: 1:51.19 39.01 250m: 3:11.75 40.57 350m: 4:34.17 41.29

100m: 1:12.17 37.92 200m: 2:31.18 39.99 300m: 3:52.87 41.12 400m: 5:13.68 39.50

55 - 59 years

1. DURAND Herve 57 Neptune Club de France 5:19.64 346
50m: 36.35 36.35 150m: 1:56.17 39.86 250m: 3:18.31 41.28 350m: 4:40.08 40.68

100m: 1:16.30 39.95 200m: 2:37.02 40.85 300m: 3:59.40 41.08 400m: 5:19.64 39.56

70 - 74 years

1. DEGENAAR Rudolf 70 DST 7:27.69 126
50m: 50.13 50.13 150m: 2:47.33 58.87 250m: 4:42.44 57.32 350m: 6:35.11 56.54

100m: 1:48.45 58.32 200m: 3:45.11 57.78 300m: 5:38.57 56.13 400m: 7:27.69 52.58
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 117 Men, 400m Freestyle Prémasters
17.10.2009 - 10:35 Results
Points: FINA 2004

Rank Age Time Pts
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 39 Men, 800m Freestyle 25 years and older
18.10.2009 - 10:15 Results
Points: FINA 2004

Rank Age Time Pts

25 - 29 years

1. STARZEC Bruno 28 Stade Francais Olympique Courbevoie 9:52.02 496
50m: 34.46 34.46 250m: 3:01.92 35.99 450m: 5:27.98 36.40 650m: 7:57.25 37.37

100m: 1:11.06 36.59 300m: 3:38.21 36.28 500m: 6:04.96 36.97 700m: 8:35.62 38.36
150m: 1:47.78 36.72 350m: 4:14.87 36.66 550m: 6:42.31 37.35 750m: 9:13.77 38.15
200m: 2:25.92 38.14 400m: 4:51.58 36.70 600m: 7:19.88 37.56 800m: 9:52.02 38.25

DSQ PIMOT Christopher 27 Stade Francais Olympique Courbevoie 10:06.98 G5
G5, 2 swim suits

50m: 33.63 33.63 250m: 3:03.18 38.08 450m: 5:36.29 38.45 650m: 8:10.76 39.03
100m: 1:10.03 36.39 300m: 3:41.45 38.27 500m: 6:14.63 38.33 700m: 8:49.91 39.15
150m: 1:47.34 37.31 350m: 4:19.57 38.11 550m: 6:53.28 38.65 750m: 9:28.88 38.96
200m: 2:25.10 37.76 400m: 4:57.84 38.27 600m: 7:31.73 38.44 800m: 10:06.98 38.10

30 - 34 years

1. SIBIRIL Laurent 33 Stade Francais Olympique Courbevoie 9:41.00 524
50m: 31.87 31.87 250m: 2:56.47 36.70 450m: 5:24.91 37.35 650m: 7:53.22 37.00

100m: 1:06.79 34.92 300m: 3:33.41 36.94 500m: 6:01.66 36.75 700m: 8:30.18 36.95
150m: 1:43.03 36.23 350m: 4:10.33 36.92 550m: 6:38.68 37.02 750m: 9:06.50 36.32
200m: 2:19.76 36.73 400m: 4:47.56 37.23 600m: 7:16.22 37.53 800m: 9:41.00 34.49

2. VISINESCU Adrian 33 Sporting Club Thionvillois 9:46.53 510
50m: 35.09 35.09 250m: 3:03.02 36.65 450m: 5:30.80 36.75 650m: 7:58.40 36.96

100m: 1:12.08 36.98 300m: 3:40.26 37.23 500m: 6:07.49 36.68 700m: 8:35.45 37.04
150m: 1:49.16 37.08 350m: 4:17.13 36.87 550m: 6:44.51 37.02 750m: 9:11.89 36.43
200m: 2:26.37 37.20 400m: 4:54.05 36.92 600m: 7:21.44 36.92 800m: 9:46.53 34.64

3. SANTOS Patrick 30 Club des Nageurs de Paris 10:00.96 474
50m: 33.99 33.99 250m: 3:04.79 38.12 450m: 5:37.47 37.97 650m: 8:08.95 37.49

100m: 1:11.02 37.03 300m: 3:43.08 38.28 500m: 6:15.32 37.85 700m: 8:47.09 38.13
150m: 1:48.76 37.73 350m: 4:21.17 38.09 550m: 6:53.28 37.95 750m: 9:24.38 37.29
200m: 2:26.66 37.90 400m: 4:59.49 38.32 600m: 7:31.46 38.17 800m: 10:00.96 36.58

4. REIPEN Dominik 30 SL 11:26.46 318
50m: 38.37 38.37 250m: 3:30.02 43.47 450m: 6:22.64 43.47 650m: 9:16.62 43.75

100m: 1:20.35 41.98 300m: 4:12.76 42.74 500m: 7:05.46 42.82 700m: 10:00.31 43.69
150m: 2:04.20 43.84 350m: 4:56.30 43.53 550m: 7:49.13 43.66 750m: 10:44.16 43.84
200m: 2:46.54 42.34 400m: 5:39.16 42.86 600m: 8:32.87 43.74 800m: 11:26.46 42.30

5. LE SOURD-THEBAUD Francois 34 Club des Nageurs de Paris 11:50.53 287
50m: 39.13 39.13 250m: 3:35.76 44.57 450m: 6:35.39 44.95 650m: 9:36.24 44.89

100m: 1:22.80 43.67 300m: 4:20.03 44.26 500m: 7:20.46 45.06 700m: 10:21.39 45.15
150m: 2:06.99 44.18 350m: 5:05.47 45.44 550m: 8:05.67 45.21 750m: 10:59.33 37.94
200m: 2:51.19 44.20 400m: 5:50.44 44.97 600m: 8:51.34 45.66 800m: 11:50.53 51.19

40 - 44 years

1. PEDERSEN Henrik 44 USG Copenhagen 9:54.04 491
50m: 33.84 33.84 250m: 3:04.40 37.71 450m: 5:34.92 37.71 650m: 8:04.93 37.60

100m: 1:11.30 37.46 300m: 3:42.13 37.73 500m: 6:12.36 37.44 700m: 8:42.00 37.07
150m: 1:49.05 37.75 350m: 4:19.68 37.55 550m: 6:50.20 37.84 750m: 9:19.40 37.39
200m: 2:26.68 37.62 400m: 4:57.20 37.52 600m: 7:27.33 37.12 800m: 9:54.04 34.63

2. COUTANCEAU Christophe 42 Club des Nageurs de Paris 10:17.85 436
50m: 34.59 34.59 250m: 3:08.81 39.29 450m: 5:45.89 38.73 650m: 8:21.36 39.05

100m: 1:11.93 37.34 300m: 3:48.23 39.41 500m: 6:23.96 38.06 700m: 9:00.49 39.12
150m: 1:50.52 38.58 350m: 4:27.86 39.62 550m: 7:03.18 39.21 750m: 9:39.58 39.09
200m: 2:29.52 39.00 400m: 5:07.16 39.30 600m: 7:42.31 39.13 800m: 10:17.85 38.27

3. MUTTILAINEN Riku 44 Celtus 12:05.54 269
50m: 41.01 41.01 250m: 3:43.46 45.89 450m: 6:47.36 45.94 650m: 9:50.38 45.67

100m: 1:26.10 45.09 300m: 4:29.90 46.43 500m: 7:32.98 45.61 700m: 10:36.54 46.15
150m: 2:11.86 45.76 350m: 5:15.57 45.67 550m: 8:18.87 45.88 750m: 11:21.76 45.22
200m: 2:57.57 45.71 400m: 6:01.42 45.84 600m: 9:04.71 45.84 800m: 12:05.54 43.78
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 39, Men, 800m Freestyle, 40 - 44 years

Rank Age Time Pts

4. SQUILLANTE Pierpaolo 40 SL 15:01.77 140
50m: 45.90 45.90 250m: 4:26.47 57.96 450m: 8:23.04 59.52 650m: 12:19.03 59.16

100m: 1:36.71 50.80 300m: 5:24.02 57.54 500m: 9:22.52 59.48 700m: 13:17.16 58.12
150m: 2:31.16 54.45 350m: 6:23.05 59.03 550m: 10:21.08 58.56 750m: 14:14.65 57.49
200m: 3:28.50 57.34 400m: 7:23.51 1:00.46 600m: 11:19.87 58.78 800m: 15:01.77 47.11

45 - 49 years

1. BARETH Eric 46 Nautique Club Lunéville 10:32.01 407
50m: 35.53 35.53 250m: 3:14.73 40.03 450m: 5:55.46 39.74 650m: 8:35.44 39.94

100m: 1:15.28 39.74 300m: 3:55.04 40.31 500m: 6:35.64 40.18 700m: 9:15.26 39.82
150m: 1:54.65 39.37 350m: 4:35.35 40.31 550m: 7:15.35 39.71 750m: 9:54.07 38.81
200m: 2:34.70 40.04 400m: 5:15.71 40.35 600m: 7:55.50 40.14 800m: 10:32.01 37.94

2. GROVE Ronald 48 Oceanus Aalsmeer 10:55.45 365
50m: 35.55 35.55 250m: 3:18.59 41.15 450m: 6:06.13 41.83 650m: 8:53.70 41.87

100m: 1:15.22 39.66 300m: 4:00.44 41.84 500m: 6:48.79 42.65 700m: 9:35.67 41.96
150m: 1:56.15 40.93 350m: 4:42.62 42.18 550m: 7:30.19 41.40 750m: 10:16.78 41.11
200m: 2:37.44 41.28 400m: 5:24.30 41.68 600m: 8:11.83 41.63 800m: 10:55.45 38.67

3. KLAUS Philip 47 Tg Hochheim 12:44.03 231
50m: 39.81 39.81 250m: 3:47.17 47.73 450m: 7:01.58 48.21 650m: 10:20.68 49.42

100m: 1:24.61 44.80 300m: 4:35.49 48.31 500m: 7:50.97 49.39 700m: 11:09.28 48.59
150m: 2:11.55 46.93 350m: 5:24.09 48.60 550m: 8:40.71 49.74 750m: 11:58.29 49.01
200m: 2:59.44 47.89 400m: 6:13.37 49.27 600m: 9:31.26 50.54 800m: 12:44.03 45.73

DNF OLIVER Mark 45 SL
50m: 51.88 51.88 200m: 4:09.65 1:07.37 350m: 7:36.39 1:08.62 500m: 13:24.95 3:29.08

100m: 1:55.33 1:03.45 250m: 5:16.88 1:07.22 400m: 11:07.25 3:30.86 550m: 12:16.92
150m: 3:02.28 1:06.95 300m: 6:27.76 1:10.88 450m: 9:55.87

60 - 64 years

1. UIJTENBOGAART Donald 62 Z.V. "Het Y" 10:31.31 409
50m: 36.18 36.18 250m: 3:14.18 39.73 450m: 5:53.96 39.82 650m: 8:33.69 39.65

100m: 1:14.99 38.81 300m: 3:54.25 40.07 500m: 6:33.90 39.94 700m: 9:13.36 39.66
150m: 1:54.58 39.58 350m: 4:34.00 39.74 550m: 7:13.86 39.95 750m: 9:53.18 39.82
200m: 2:34.44 39.86 400m: 5:14.14 40.13 600m: 7:54.04 40.17 800m: 10:31.31 38.13

2. BIERING-SORENSEN Fin 61 USG Copenhagen 11:18.94 329
50m: 39.27 39.27 250m: 3:32.76 43.21 450m: 6:26.48 43.12 650m: 9:17.12 42.35

100m: 1:23.00 43.73 300m: 4:16.44 43.67 500m: 7:09.27 42.79 700m: 9:59.56 42.43
150m: 2:06.08 43.08 350m: 4:59.92 43.48 550m: 7:52.40 43.12 750m: 10:40.38 40.82
200m: 2:49.55 43.46 400m: 5:43.36 43.43 600m: 8:34.76 42.36 800m: 11:18.94 38.55

70 - 74 years

1. DEGENAAR Rudolf 70 DST 15:30.95 127
50m: 52.60 52.60 250m: 4:51.27 59.03 450m: 8:45.14 58.17 650m: 12:40.83 59.33

100m: 1:52.89 1:00.29 300m: 5:49.59 58.31 500m: 9:44.23 59.08 700m: 13:39.07 58.24
150m: 2:52.83 59.93 350m: 6:48.82 59.23 550m: 10:43.30 59.07 750m: 14:29.48 50.40
200m: 3:52.24 59.41 400m: 7:46.97 58.14 600m: 11:41.50 58.20 800m: 15:30.95 1:01.46

75 - 79 years

1. VERHELST Georges 78 RZV 15:45.21 122
50m: 54.90 54.90 250m: 4:55.11 1:00.98 450m: 8:51.14 59.15 650m: 12:48.79 59.30

100m: 1:53.56 58.66 300m: 5:54.75 59.64 500m: 9:50.11 58.96 700m: 13:48.87 1:00.08
150m: 2:53.24 59.68 350m: 6:53.71 58.96 550m: 10:49.71 59.60 750m: 14:48.85 59.97
200m: 3:54.13 1:00.88 400m: 7:51.98 58.26 600m: 11:49.48 59.76 800m: 15:45.21 56.36
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 139 Men, 800m Freestyle Prémasters
18.10.2009 - 9:45 Results
Points: FINA 2004

Rank Age Time Pts

1. BEUSTER Nico 21 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 10:30.05 411
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 6 Men, 1500m Freestyle 25 years and older
16.10.2009 - 21:25 Results
Points: FINA 2004

Rank Age Time Pts

25 - 29 years

1. QUEST Stephan 28 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 22:29.53 286
50m: 37.26 37.26 450m: 6:34.05 45.33 850m: 12:38.70 46.09 1250m: 18:43.74 46.16

100m: 1:18.53 41.26 500m: 7:18.65 44.60 900m: 13:24.32 45.62 1300m: 19:29.58 45.83
150m: 2:02.57 44.03 550m: 8:04.68 46.03 950m: 14:10.09 45.76 1350m: 20:15.09 45.50
200m: 2:46.66 44.09 600m: 8:50.55 45.86 1000m: 14:55.78 45.69 1400m: 21:00.56 45.47
250m: 3:32.17 45.51 650m: 9:35.69 45.14 1050m: 15:41.56 45.78 1450m: 21:46.17 45.61
300m: 4:17.45 45.28 700m: 10:21.17 45.48 1100m: 16:26.83 45.26 1500m: 22:29.53 43.35
350m: 5:03.97 46.52 750m: 11:07.43 46.25 1150m: 17:12.17 45.33
400m: 5:48.72 44.74 800m: 11:52.61 45.18 1200m: 17:57.58 45.41

2. MORATIN Stephane 29 Florange Olympique Club 25:36.35 194
50m: 41.48 41.48 450m: 7:26.84 52.02 850m: 14:24.90 52.76 1250m: 21:23.83 51.67

100m: 1:28.92 47.44 500m: 8:19.49 52.64 900m: 15:17.96 53.06 1300m: 22:15.72 51.89
150m: 2:18.25 49.33 550m: 9:10.85 51.35 950m: 16:10.25 52.29 1350m: 23:06.61 50.89
200m: 3:08.17 49.91 600m: 10:03.20 52.35 1000m: 17:02.95 52.69 1400m: 23:58.20 51.58
250m: 3:59.16 50.99 650m: 10:54.82 51.62 1050m: 17:55.45 52.50 1450m: 24:48.48 50.27
300m: 4:51.30 52.13 700m: 11:47.30 52.47 1100m: 18:47.91 52.46 1500m: 25:36.35 47.86
350m: 5:43.16 51.86 750m: 12:39.01 51.71 1150m: 19:39.89 51.97
400m: 6:34.81 51.65 800m: 13:32.14 53.12 1200m: 20:32.15 52.25

30 - 34 years

1. VISINESCU Adrian 33 Sporting Club Thionvillois 18:42.56 496
50m: 33.75 33.75 450m: 5:36.28 38.05 850m: 10:35.55 36.77 1250m: 15:35.39 38.07

100m: 1:11.05 37.29 500m: 6:14.18 37.90 900m: 11:12.67 37.12 1300m: 16:12.78 37.38
150m: 1:48.89 37.83 550m: 6:51.80 37.62 950m: 11:49.85 37.17 1350m: 16:50.23 37.45
200m: 2:26.22 37.32 600m: 7:29.48 37.67 1000m: 12:27.45 37.60 1400m: 17:28.04 37.80
250m: 3:04.21 37.99 650m: 8:06.81 37.33 1050m: 13:05.34 37.88 1450m: 18:05.28 37.24
300m: 3:42.47 38.25 700m: 8:44.38 37.56 1100m: 13:42.61 37.27 1500m: 18:42.56 37.27
350m: 4:20.24 37.76 750m: 9:21.49 37.11 1150m: 14:19.63 37.02
400m: 4:58.23 37.99 800m: 9:58.77 37.27 1200m: 14:57.32 37.68

2. SANTOS Patrick 30 Club des Nageurs de Paris 19:09.31 463
50m: 33.39 33.39 450m: 5:35.98 38.35 850m: 10:41.19 38.64 1250m: 15:54.09 38.67

100m: 1:10.37 36.98 500m: 6:14.34 38.35 900m: 11:20.55 39.35 1300m: 16:33.46 39.37
150m: 1:47.74 37.37 550m: 6:52.23 37.88 950m: 11:59.41 38.85 1350m: 17:12.58 39.12
200m: 2:25.09 37.34 600m: 7:29.99 37.75 1000m: 12:39.02 39.60 1400m: 17:52.02 39.43
250m: 3:02.87 37.78 650m: 8:07.91 37.92 1050m: 13:18.16 39.14 1450m: 18:31.16 39.13
300m: 3:41.21 38.34 700m: 8:45.48 37.56 1100m: 13:57.88 39.71 1500m: 19:09.31 38.15
350m: 4:19.16 37.95 750m: 9:23.64 38.16 1150m: 14:36.58 38.70
400m: 4:57.63 38.46 800m: 10:02.55 38.90 1200m: 15:15.41 38.82

3. REIPEN Dominik 30 SL 22:00.41 305
50m: 37.72 37.72 450m: 6:31.95 44.46 850m: 12:19.26 43.72 1250m: 18:15.63 45.31

100m: 1:18.48 40.75 500m: 7:14.81 42.85 900m: 13:03.02 43.76 1300m: 19:01.21 45.57
150m: 2:03.47 44.99 550m: 7:57.85 43.04 950m: 13:46.80 43.78 1350m: 19:47.17 45.96
200m: 2:47.78 44.31 600m: 8:41.36 43.50 1000m: 14:30.98 44.18 1400m: 20:31.92 44.74
250m: 3:32.55 44.77 650m: 9:24.54 43.18 1050m: 15:15.54 44.55 1450m: 21:16.39 44.46
300m: 4:18.10 45.54 700m: 10:08.43 43.89 1100m: 16:00.57 45.03 1500m: 22:00.41 44.02
350m: 5:03.10 44.99 750m: 10:51.80 43.36 1150m: 16:45.46 44.88
400m: 5:47.48 44.38 800m: 11:35.53 43.73 1200m: 17:30.31 44.85

35 - 39 years

1. SAUERSTEIN Andre 36 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 21:25.11 331
50m: 34.85 34.85 450m: 6:08.43 43.55 850m: 11:55.74 43.91 1250m: 17:50.04 45.10

100m: 1:14.18 39.33 500m: 6:51.83 43.39 900m: 12:39.75 44.01 1300m: 18:33.77 43.73
150m: 1:54.91 40.73 550m: 7:34.99 43.16 950m: 13:23.67 43.91 1350m: 19:18.03 44.25
200m: 2:35.77 40.85 600m: 8:18.39 43.40 1000m: 14:07.37 43.70 1400m: 20:01.43 43.40
250m: 3:17.48 41.70 650m: 9:01.94 43.55 1050m: 14:51.75 44.38 1450m: 20:41.93 40.50
300m: 3:59.81 42.32 700m: 9:46.56 44.61 1100m: 15:35.82 44.06 1500m: 21:25.11 43.18
350m: 4:42.20 42.39 750m: 10:28.90 42.33 1150m: 16:20.06 44.23
400m: 5:24.87 42.66 800m: 11:11.83 42.93 1200m: 17:04.94 44.87
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 6, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 35 - 39 years

Rank Age Time Pts

2. LAURENT Kass 36 SL 21:47.16 314
50m: 38.30 38.30 450m: 6:29.58 44.50 850m: 12:20.12 43.62 1250m: 18:10.13 44.56

100m: 1:20.34 42.04 500m: 7:13.73 44.15 900m: 13:03.12 42.99 1300m: 18:53.48 43.35
150m: 2:03.69 43.34 550m: 7:57.77 44.03 950m: 13:46.32 43.20 1350m: 19:36.89 43.41
200m: 2:48.22 44.53 600m: 8:41.98 44.20 1000m: 14:29.79 43.47 1400m: 20:21.19 44.29
250m: 3:32.63 44.40 650m: 9:25.69 43.71 1050m: 15:13.33 43.54 1450m: 21:04.85 43.66
300m: 4:17.00 44.37 700m: 10:09.35 43.66 1100m: 15:57.19 43.86 1500m: 21:47.16 42.30
350m: 5:01.03 44.02 750m: 10:52.88 43.52 1150m: 16:41.32 44.12
400m: 5:45.07 44.04 800m: 11:36.50 43.61 1200m: 17:25.57 44.24

3. SCHOETKER Klaus-Martin 38 Hanse Schwimmverein Rostock 24:20.29 226
50m: 39.45 39.45 400m: 6:20.22 50.12 750m: 12:06.25 49.54 1200m: 19:33.63

100m: 1:24.85 45.40 450m: 7:09.32 49.10 800m: 12:56.01 49.76 1250m: 23:29.34 3:55.71
150m: 2:12.33 47.48 500m: 7:59.20 49.88 900m: 14:36.94 1:40.93 1300m: 20:23.24
200m: 3:00.73 48.39 550m: 8:48.25 49.04 1000m: 16:16.38 1:39.44 1350m: 24:01.44 3:38.20
250m: 3:49.85 49.11 600m: 9:37.87 49.61 1050m: 20:23.24 4:06.86 1400m: 24:20.29 18.85
300m: 4:39.43 49.58 650m: 10:27.09 49.21 1100m: 17:54.95 1450m: 25:49.61 1:29.32
350m: 5:30.09 50.66 700m: 11:16.71 49.62 1150m: 22:02.11 4:07.16 1500m: 24:20.29

40 - 44 years

1. PEDERSEN Henrik 44 USG Copenhagen 18:56.16 479
50m: 34.98 34.98 450m: 5:41.21 38.26 850m: 10:44.62 37.72 1250m: 15:48.82 37.97

100m: 1:13.04 38.06 500m: 6:19.13 37.91 900m: 11:22.24 37.62 1300m: 16:26.89 38.07
150m: 1:51.53 38.49 550m: 6:57.05 37.92 950m: 12:00.29 38.04 1350m: 17:04.81 37.91
200m: 2:29.63 38.09 600m: 7:34.99 37.94 1000m: 12:38.15 37.86 1400m: 17:43.22 38.40
250m: 3:07.88 38.25 650m: 8:13.16 38.17 1050m: 13:16.29 38.14 1450m: 18:21.29 38.07
300m: 3:46.26 38.37 700m: 8:50.73 37.56 1100m: 13:54.29 37.99 1500m: 18:56.16 34.86
350m: 4:24.89 38.63 750m: 9:29.28 38.55 1150m: 14:32.44 38.15
400m: 5:02.94 38.05 800m: 10:06.90 37.61 1200m: 15:10.85 38.41

2. COUTANCEAU Christophe 42 Club des Nageurs de Paris 19:40.70 427
50m: 35.19 35.19 450m: 5:43.83 39.37 850m: 11:06.29 40.33 1250m: 16:23.99 39.78

100m: 1:12.84 37.65 500m: 6:23.69 39.86 900m: 11:46.05 39.75 1300m: 17:03.74 39.75
150m: 1:50.82 37.97 550m: 7:04.48 40.78 950m: 12:25.99 39.94 1350m: 17:44.06 40.32
200m: 2:29.03 38.20 600m: 7:45.38 40.90 1000m: 13:06.50 40.51 1400m: 18:23.95 39.88
250m: 3:07.28 38.24 650m: 8:25.61 40.22 1050m: 13:46.69 40.18 1450m: 19:02.40 38.45
300m: 3:46.00 38.71 700m: 9:05.27 39.65 1100m: 14:26.03 39.34 1500m: 19:40.70 38.30
350m: 4:25.01 39.01 750m: 9:45.27 39.99 1150m: 15:04.98 38.95
400m: 5:04.45 39.43 800m: 10:25.96 40.69 1200m: 15:44.20 39.22

3. ANDRES Frederic 42 Florange Olympique Club 19:43.48 424
50m: 36.04 36.04 450m: 5:49.83 39.40 850m: 11:07.48 39.38 1250m: 16:26.18 39.87

100m: 1:14.56 38.52 500m: 6:29.55 39.71 900m: 11:46.98 39.50 1300m: 17:06.76 40.58
150m: 1:53.97 39.40 550m: 7:09.26 39.71 950m: 12:26.65 39.66 1350m: 17:46.23 39.47
200m: 2:32.82 38.84 600m: 7:48.84 39.58 1000m: 13:06.36 39.70 1400m: 18:26.21 39.98
250m: 3:12.03 39.21 650m: 8:28.67 39.83 1050m: 13:46.16 39.80 1450m: 19:05.71 39.49
300m: 3:51.51 39.47 700m: 9:08.89 40.22 1100m: 14:25.97 39.81 1500m: 19:43.48 37.76
350m: 4:30.71 39.19 750m: 9:48.65 39.75 1150m: 15:06.17 40.19
400m: 5:10.43 39.72 800m: 10:28.10 39.45 1200m: 15:46.30 40.13

4. HENDRIKS Daniel 42 SL 22:54.18 271
50m: 38.39 38.39 450m: 6:40.70 45.97 850m: 12:48.85 46.28 1250m: 18:59.79 46.82

100m: 1:21.09 42.69 500m: 7:26.69 45.98 900m: 13:35.04 46.18 1300m: 19:46.63 46.84
150m: 2:04.98 43.89 550m: 8:13.12 46.42 950m: 14:21.61 46.57 1350m: 20:33.74 47.10
200m: 2:50.40 45.41 600m: 8:58.81 45.69 1000m: 15:07.60 45.98 1400m: 21:20.95 47.21
250m: 3:36.29 45.89 650m: 9:44.45 45.64 1050m: 15:54.04 46.44 1450m: 22:07.99 47.03
300m: 4:21.80 45.51 700m: 10:30.54 46.09 1100m: 16:40.51 46.47 1500m: 22:54.18 46.19
350m: 5:08.40 46.60 750m: 11:17.05 46.50 1150m: 17:26.78 46.26
400m: 5:54.73 46.32 800m: 12:02.57 45.52 1200m: 18:12.96 46.18
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LUXEMBOURG MASTERS OPEN 2009
Luxembourg/Hollerich, 16. - 18.10.2009

Event 6, Men, 1500m Freestyle, 40 - 44 years

Rank Age Time Pts

5. SQUILLANTE Pierpaolo 40 SL 29:00.46 133
50m: 49.59 49.59 450m: 8:33.34 59.40 850m: 16:26.64 59.12 1250m: 24:17.84 59.75

100m: 1:44.23 54.64 500m: 9:32.83 59.48 900m: 17:27.14 1:00.50 1300m: 25:15.17 57.32
150m: 2:41.78 57.54 550m: 10:32.48 59.64 950m: 18:26.15 59.00 1350m: 26:14.55 59.38
200m: 3:40.29 58.51 600m: 11:29.43 56.95 1000m: 19:24.85 58.70 1400m: 27:11.97 57.41
250m: 4:39.06 58.76 650m: 12:28.29 58.86 1050m: 20:24.01 59.15 1450m: 28:07.92 55.95
300m: 5:37.59 58.53 700m: 13:27.52 59.22 1100m: 21:22.06 58.04 1500m: 29:00.46 52.53
350m: 6:35.58 57.98 750m: 14:26.79 59.26 1150m: 22:20.83 58.77
400m: 7:33.94 58.36 800m: 15:27.52 1:00.73 1200m: 23:18.09 57.25

45 - 49 years

1. BARETH Eric 46 Nautique Club Lunéville 19:43.55 424
50m: 35.40 35.40 450m: 5:54.49 39.91 850m: 11:10.72 39.36 1250m: 16:27.82 39.54

100m: 1:14.58 39.18 500m: 6:34.24 39.75 900m: 11:50.42 39.70 1300m: 17:07.32 39.49
150m: 1:53.87 39.29 550m: 7:13.73 39.48 950m: 12:29.84 39.42 1350m: 17:46.68 39.36
200m: 2:33.54 39.66 600m: 7:53.34 39.61 1000m: 13:09.55 39.70 1400m: 18:26.22 39.54
250m: 3:13.82 40.28 650m: 8:32.72 39.38 1050m: 13:49.03 39.48 1450m: 19:05.16 38.93
300m: 3:54.35 40.53 700m: 9:12.50 39.77 1100m: 14:28.65 39.62 1500m: 19:43.55 38.39
350m: 4:34.50 40.14 750m: 9:51.59 39.09 1150m: 15:08.29 39.64
400m: 5:14.57 40.07 800m: 10:31.36 39.76 1200m: 15:48.27 39.97

2. CHALMER Olaf 45 SL 20:52.14 358
50m: 37.21 37.21 450m: 6:06.93 41.37 850m: 11:40.55 41.74 1250m: 17:20.13 43.25

100m: 1:16.91 39.69 500m: 6:48.57 41.64 900m: 12:22.45 41.90 1300m: 18:02.58 42.44
150m: 1:58.10 41.19 550m: 7:29.78 41.20 950m: 13:04.36 41.90 1350m: 18:45.58 43.00
200m: 2:39.55 41.44 600m: 8:11.75 41.96 1000m: 13:46.50 42.14 1400m: 19:28.02 42.44
250m: 3:20.74 41.18 650m: 8:53.00 41.24 1050m: 14:28.86 42.36 1450m: 20:07.43 39.40
300m: 4:01.89 41.15 700m: 9:34.92 41.91 1100m: 15:11.45 42.58 1500m: 20:52.14 44.71
350m: 4:43.80 41.90 750m: 10:16.84 41.92 1150m: 15:54.13 42.68
400m: 5:25.55 41.75 800m: 10:58.80 41.96 1200m: 16:36.88 42.74

3. ATZENI Aldo 45 Florange Olympique Club 23:47.79 241
50m: 37.80 37.80 450m: 6:50.53 48.78 850m: 13:17.86 48.25 1250m: 19:46.92 49.10

100m: 1:20.04 42.23 500m: 7:39.01 48.48 900m: 14:05.55 47.69 1300m: 20:35.38 48.46
150m: 2:05.04 45.00 550m: 8:27.46 48.44 950m: 14:54.44 48.88 1350m: 21:24.55 49.16
200m: 2:51.52 46.48 600m: 9:16.12 48.66 1000m: 15:42.89 48.45 1400m: 22:13.22 48.67
250m: 3:38.41 46.89 650m: 10:04.80 48.68 1050m: 16:31.54 48.65 1450m: 23:01.06 47.83
300m: 4:25.93 47.51 700m: 10:52.72 47.92 1100m: 17:20.28 48.74 1500m: 23:47.79 46.72
350m: 5:13.72 47.79 750m: 11:41.07 48.34 1150m: 18:08.85 48.56
400m: 6:01.75 48.02 800m: 12:29.61 48.53 1200m: 18:57.81 48.96

4. DREYSTADT Laurent 46 Florange Olympique Club 24:03.14 234
50m: 39.73 39.73 450m: 7:00.88 48.83 850m: 13:29.84 48.71 1250m: 20:01.69 49.58

100m: 1:24.99 45.26 500m: 7:49.46 48.58 900m: 14:19.07 49.22 1300m: 20:49.88 48.19
150m: 2:11.95 46.95 550m: 8:38.30 48.83 950m: 15:07.79 48.72 1350m: 21:38.77 48.88
200m: 2:59.37 47.42 600m: 9:26.71 48.40 1000m: 15:56.58 48.79 1400m: 22:27.51 48.74
250m: 3:47.11 47.74 650m: 10:15.82 49.11 1050m: 16:45.20 48.62 1450m: 23:14.56 47.04
300m: 4:35.40 48.28 700m: 11:03.88 48.06 1100m: 17:33.90 48.69 1500m: 24:03.14 48.58
350m: 5:24.17 48.76 750m: 11:52.44 48.55 1150m: 18:23.12 49.21
400m: 6:12.04 47.87 800m: 12:41.13 48.69 1200m: 19:12.11 48.99

50 - 54 years

1. OUENDAG Jeroen 50 Go Swim 26:39.82 172
50m: 47.37 47.37 450m: 7:55.70 53.23 850m: 15:04.70 53.49 1250m: 22:14.02 53.56

100m: 1:39.95 52.58 500m: 8:49.43 53.73 900m: 15:58.44 53.74 1300m: 23:08.05 54.03
150m: 2:33.87 53.91 550m: 9:43.56 54.13 950m: 16:51.85 53.41 1350m: 24:01.44 53.39
